Date:

p—
SO0 QO B W

G LY Lo L LW LW W L NN DMNDNDRNDNDNDNDLN m— o e et it i i b
O ~-IANNHAWNMPE,ODOURIANNDIDTWN-S,OWOUO-IC LN H WDKK —

Submitted by: Chair of the Assembly at the
Request of the Mayor

Prepared by:  Port of Anchorage

For reading:  May 2, 2006

o ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
’ AO NO. 2006- 69

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING EXTENSION AND AMENDMENT OF THE
CONSOLIDATED LEASE BETWEEN THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
AND TOTEM OCEAN TRAILER EXPRESS, INC. FOR LOTS 1D-1, 2B-1, 3A AND
1E, PORT OF ANCHORAGE SUBDIVISION.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY ORDAINS:

Section 1. The Consolidated Lease approved by the Anchorage Assembly by AO 89-56
on May 16, 1989 between the Municipality of Anchorage and Totem Ocean Trailer Express,
Inc. (TOTE) is hereby extended to December 31, 2010 pursuant to timely exercise of
extension given by Totem Ocean Trailer Express, Inc.

Section 2. The area subject to this Lease extension is an area of approximately 615,365
square feet and is comprised of Lots 1D-1, 2B-1 & 3A and 1E of the Port of Anchorage

Subdivision.

Section 3. The ground lease rental rate is adjusted by amendment, pursuant to the Lease,
to an annual fair market rental rate of FIVE HUNDRED AND NINETY THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($590,750.00) payable in twelve (12) equal monthly
installments of FORTY NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TWENTY NINE DOLLARS
AND 17/100 ($49,229.17) effective retroactive to January 1, 2006 and through the end of the
extended lease term.

Section 4. This ordinance is effective immediately upon passage and approval of the
Assembly.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assembly this / LA day of

Mg , 2006.
Azl A bl

Chair /

ATTEST:

Lo § jpuint=

Municipal Clerk

AM 300-2006



UBS9Q WA0] O} VE Pue L-gZ ‘Ji ‘L-(1L S107 10} 9SeaT Pajepliosuo) au} JO JUSLUPUSWE Y}l PUE UOISUS)XS UE S| SIY L

8193443 JINONOD3 ¥0.103S oidnd

0 0 0 0 0 dwa] pue 1d/1d4 :SNOILISOd
0v9 09 $ 09 $ 0v9 0v9 $ (@31v1no3y) INOONI 13N
- - $ - $ - . ¢ SASNAdX3
ONILVH3IdO-NON V10l
:sasuadxy Bunesadp-uoN

- - $ - $ - . $ SINN3IAIN
ONILYY3dO-NON V10l
:sanuaAay bunesad-uoN
- - $ - $ - - $ SIASNIdX3 ONILYHIHO TVIOL

- - $ - $ - - $
:sasuadx3g BunesadQ
09 0'¥9 $ 0'v9 $ 09 09 $ SINNIAIY ONILVHIHO TVIO0L
0v9 0v9 $ 0'v9 $ 0'¥9 0v9 $ soses Jied [elsnpu] [ LG6
:sanuaAay Bunesado
0LAd 60Ad 80Ad LOAd 90Ad

(sdejjoq jo spuesnoyy uj)

:SISNIdX3 ANV SINNIAIFY NI STONVHO

SUON ‘paoeduwl] SIBUI0

abeioyouy o Hod :fousby Buiedaliyd

PlBYBUS T WM :Josuodg
"NOISIAIAENS IOVHOHONY 40 1H0d ‘31 ANV VE ‘1-9¢ ‘L-al S101
HO4 "ONI ‘SSTHUdX3T HIIVHL NvIO0 WILOL ANV FJOVHOHONY
40 ALIVCIDINNN IHL NIIML3E 3SVIT1 A3LVAINOSNOJD JHL

40 INFWANIWY ANV NOISNILXT ONIZIHOHLNY JONVNIAHO NV BMuL 69 900C -JequinN OV

sanl|in -- S}0ayg d1wouod] jo Aiewwng
JOVIHOHONY 40 ALITVAIDINNN



9)eq 10j0811Q HOd ‘PIRIIBYS I WeljjiM ‘Aq panoiddy

-91eq ‘N0 Aq psjepiie

¥0Z9-€¥s euoydejo| "UIWPY 3 90UBUI4 JO JOJ0alI( ‘U0d] pJemp] :Aq paiedaid

"uonjdo [emaual
Ve pue |-gz ‘J1 ‘Ql S107 3yl Aq pajoedwi aq o} Ajjus 1oj0as ajeald Ajuo auy si ouf ‘'sseidx3 Jojiel] ueeo Weio |

:$103443 JINONOD3 HO0.193S ALVARId

S103443 JINONOO3 40 AMVYINNNS

"uondo [emaual Jeaf-G SIy} 10} BNUBASI M3U Ul /€0'P9$ JO JUBJ [enuuR JO 8SBaIoUl U Ul S)nsel

djeJ ases| ay} Ul aseasoul 8yl '0L0Z ‘L€ Jeqwasaq buipus pue 9oz ‘| Aenuer BuouswioD WIS} 8} JO} J004 aJenbs
Jad 96°0$ 01 ‘AjsAioadsal G8'0$ PUB 68°0% ‘G8 0 Wioly pasealoul s abieyd jooy alenbs sad 8y "ou| ‘ssaidxg Jo|el]
Uesd( wsjo] O} Y pue |-gz ‘3| 'L-Q| S}07 10} 8ses pajepliosuo) ay} JO JuswpuaWe Yyij pue Uoisusixa ue si siyj



B

o0 ~J Oy Ol

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29
30

AM supporting ordinance to extend and amend TOTE Page 2 of 2
Consolidated Lease on Lots 1D-1, 2B-1, 3A and 1E

Lessee: Totem Ocean Trailer Express, Inc.
Specifics:
Lot 1D-1 $117,134.00 Market Rent/ Year
122,015 sq. ft. $9,761.16  Market Rent / Month

Lot 2B-1 & 3A $385,960.00 Market Rent/ Year
402,042 sq. ft. $32,163.33 Market Rent / Month

Lot 1E $87,656.00 Market Rent/ Year
91,308 sq. ft. $7,304.66 Market Rent / Month

Rental Adjustment: Five-year term.

Term: The Lease shall be effective for a period of Twenty-one (21) years and
eight (8) months commencing May 1, 1989 and ending December 31,
2010.

Services provided
by Lessee: Utilities and maintenance of premises.

Other terms and _
Conditions: As negotiated between TOTE and the Municipality of Anchorage.

THE ADMINISTRATION RECOMMENDS APPROVAL OF THE AN ORDINANCE
AUTHORIZING EXTENSION AND AMENDMENT OF THE CONSOLIDATED LEASE
BETWEEN THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE AND TOTEM OCEAN TRAILER
EXPRESS, INC. FOR LOTS 1D-1, 2B-1, 3A AND 1E, PORT OF ANCHORAGE
SUBDIVISION.

Prepared by: Port of Anchorage
Approved by: William J. Sheffield, Director, Port of Anchorage
Concur: Mary Jane Michael, Executive Director,

Department of Economic & Community Development
Concur: Denis LeBlanc, Municipal Manager

Respectfully submitted: ~ Mark Begich, Mayor



O 1 Y U = W DN

W W WwwwwwwoohhoooddooidodNNDHEHERFERERERERRFRREPE
~NOY U AR WP O WO IGO0 W O WO 00w O W

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM

No. AM 390 2006

Meeting Date: May 2, 2006

From: MAYOR

Subject: AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING EXTENSION AND AMENDMENT OF
THE CONSOLIDATED LEASE BETWEEN THE MUNICIPALITY OF
ANCHORAGE AND TOTEM OCEAN TRAILER EXPRESS, INC. FOR
LOTS 1D-1, 2B-1, 3A AND 1E, PORT OF ANCHORAGE
SUBDIVISION.

Leases for Lots 1D-1, 2B-1, 3A and 1E were entered into as a series of individual
agreements between the Municipality of Anchorage and Totem Ocean Trailer Express,
Inc. (TOTE), then consolidated in an Agreement For Modification of Leases (Lease) for
a period of Twenty (20) years and eight (8) months from May 1, 1989 to December 31,
2009, approved by the Anchorage Assembly Ordinance 89-56 on May 16, 1989.

The first Amendment of Lease was entered into on March 30, 1990 to change the legal
description of some parcels pursuant to a recorded plat, and to add additional square
footage.

The Second Amendment to Lease was entered into on February 19, 1991, to adjust
the rent pursuant to Section 4 of the Agreement For Modification of Leases.

The Third Amendment to Lease was entered into on August 13, 1996, to adjust the
rent pursuant to Section 4 of the Lease.

The Fourth Amendment to Lease was entered into on August 2, 2001, to adjust the
rent pursuant the appraisal method as agreed to between the parties as set forth in
Section 4 of the Lease.

Thereafter, in conjunction with TOTE’s notice to the Port to extend its Preferential
Usage Agreement (PUA) for another five (5) year term, also commencing January 1,
2006, TOTE tentatively agreed to the adjusted land lease rates, pending successful
conclusion of PUA negotiations.

The following provisions are pertinent to Fifth Amendment of Lease on Lots 1D-1, 2B-
1, 3Aand 1E:

A0 2006-69



Content ID :
Type:

Title:

Author:
Initiating Dept:
Description:
Keywords:
Date Prepared:
Director Name:

003855

kostersa
Port

Assembly Meeting 5/2/06

Content Information

TOTE lease renewal.
TOTE Lease Port
4/6/06 2:55 PM
William Sheffield

Ordinance-InvolvingFunds - AO
TOTE Lease Renewal

AO 2006- ﬂ

Date MM/DD/YY:
oot esrn s
Workflow History

Workflow Name Action Date  |Action |User <s;$_+3q; g—““’ﬁ
AlIFundOrdinanceWorkflow 3/3/06 2:57 iiCheckin |kostersa |Public 003855
Port_SubWorkflow :/“;/06 9:20 Approve sheffieldwj:|Public 003855
lECD_SubWorkrow :/&/06 10:41 |Approve jthomasm |Public 003855
lOMB_SubWorkﬂow :/“7/{06 10:57 |Approve imitsonjl  i|Public 003855
lCFO__SubWorkrow g/“';lIOG 3:40 |Approveiisinzje Public 003855
Legal_SubWorkflow ;/“3'/06 5:57 i|Approve gatesdt Public 003855
MuniManager_SubWorkflow ;/I\ZAHOG 1:12 iApprove jleblancdc |Public 003855
§MunngrCoord_SubWorkrow g/,\2/|1/06 2:47 \Approve |curtiscr  [Public 003855

i

CONSENT AGENDA - INTRODUCTION

e lz‘,—v\_’\'_“.
A



